

AMENDMENT #3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: HB 329

BY REPRESENTATIVE STUTES

1 Page 1, line 1, following "leases;":

2 Insert "relating to geoduck seed transfers;"

3

4 Page 1, following line 3:

5 Insert a new bill section to read:

6 "\*\* Section 1. AS 16.40.145 is amended to read:

7 **Sec. 16.40.145. Geoduck seed transfer between a certified hatchery and an**  
8 **aquatic farm.** Consistent with AS 16.40.140(b) - (d), a hatchery certified under  
9 AS 16.40.100 may transfer geoduck seed to an aquatic farm located in a fisheries  
10 management area established under this title that is contiguous to an island in the  
11 Aleutian Chain or to the Gulf of Alaska."

12

13 Page 1, line 4:

14 Delete "Section 1"

15 Insert "Sec. 2"

16

17 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

18

19 Page 3, line 3:

20 Delete "sec. 1"

21 Insert "sec. 2"

22

23 Page 3, line 4:

- 1 Delete "sec. 2"
- 2 Insert "sec. 3"